

ITEM NO.73

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26310/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
04/09/2015 in WP No. 20969/2015 passed by the High Court Of
Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The
State Of Andhra Pradesh)

KUM. PECHETTI SRAVANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TELANGANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and impleadment and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26870 of 2015

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 26915 of 2015

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 26740 of 2015

(With interim relief and office report)

Date :18/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. K.L.D.S. Vinober, Adv.

Mr. A. Satya Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhwal, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, A.G.
 Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
 Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We direct the petitioners to implead the
Medical council of India as one of the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is
directed to serve a copy of the petitions on learned
counsel for the MCI.

List all the matters on 21.09.2015.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar