www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 26175/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/09/2015in WP No. 15878/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad for the States of Telangana and Andhra Pradesh)

MARPU RAMANARSU Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF TELANGANA, REP. BY ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY BACKWARD CLASS WELFARE DEPARTMENT & ORS.Respondent(s)

Date: 18/09/2015 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.V.Viswanathan, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Gautam Bharadwaj, Adv. Mr.Ashwin Kumar, Adv. Mr. D. L. Chidananda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the matter on 21st September, 2015.

(G.V.Ramana) AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi) Asstt.Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Ramana Venkata Ganti Date: 2015.09.18 16:55:10 IST Reason: