SECTION XII-A

SECTION XII-A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C)NO. 34936 of 2015 WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SREERAMA CHANDRA MURTHY BODDEPALLI, GENERAL SECRETARY OF KALINGA WELFARE SOCIETY

...PETITIONER

LISTED ON: 06.01.2016

COURT NO.: 10 ITEM NO. : 17

-VERSUS-

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 16th October, 2015 of the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh in Writ Petition No. 32454 of 2015.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that SLP (C) No. 26175 of 2015 arising out of relied upon Judgment by High Court was listed before Hon'ble Court on 14th September, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court pleased to issue notice and interim stay and said matter is to be listed on 12th January, 2016. (A copy of Record of Proceedings enclosed herewith)

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 5th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. T. Anamika, Advocate, Chamber No. 63

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

DK